● NC (open when energized)
● Port size: Push-in fitting ø6, ø8, ø10, ø12
● Diaphragm drive
EXA Series
Pilot operated 2-port solenoid valve for compressed air
JIS symbol
● NC (open when energized)
Specifications

6
EXA Series
How to order/internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material
1 Cover (*1) PBT Polybutylene terephthalate
2 Bush NBR Nitrile rubber
3 Coil assembly - -
4 Body PPS Polyphenylene sulfide
5 Diaphragm
assembly H-NBR/PPS Hydrogenated nitrile rubber/
polyphenylene sulfide
6 Main body PBT Polybutylene terephthalate
7 Spring SUS Stainless steel
8 Valve body PBT Polybutylene terephthalate
9 Gasket H-NBR Hydrogenated nitrile rubber
*1 : PA66 and polyamide are used when the DIN terminal box is attached.
Model No.
How to order
A  Connected tube outer diameter
EXA 2CC6 0 1B
B  Sealant
0 H-NBR, internal exhaust specifications
H H-NBR, oil-prohibited specs, internal exhaust specs
Code Description
A  Connected tube outer diameter
C6 ø6
C8 ø8
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
E  Voltage *1
1 100 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
C  Coil option *1
2C Standard Lead wire (without lamp/surge suppressor)
2G
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp
2GS DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp/with surge suppressor
2H DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside terminal box)
2HS DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside
terminal box)/with surge suppressor
2KS DIN terminal box, with M12 connector cable, with
lamp (inside terminal box)/with surge suppressor
D  Other options
Blank None
B With mounting plate
 B  Sealant
C  Coil option
D  Other options
E  Voltage
[Example of model No.]
EXA-C6-02CB-1
Model : Compact air blow valve EXA
A  Connected tube outer diameter : ø6
B  Sealant : H-NBR
C  Coil option : Lead wire
D  Other options : With mounting plate
E  Voltage : 100 VAC
*1 :  Refer to the table below for the available coil option and
voltage combinations.
Coil
option
Voltage
1 3 4
2C
2G

B  A-port connected tube outer diameter
A  C-port connected tube outer diameterModel No.
How to order
GEXA 2HSC8C10 3 0 3
B  A-port connected tube outer diameter
C6 ø6
C8 ø8
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
Code Description
A  C-port connected tube outer diameter
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
F  Voltage *1
1 100 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
D  Sealant/pilot operated combination
0 H-NBR/internal exhaust specifications
[Example of model No.]
GEXA-C10C8-3-02HS-3
A  C-port connected tube outer diameter : ø10
B  A-port connected tube outer diameter : ø8
C  Manifold station No. : 3 stations
D  Sealant/pilot operated combination
 :  H-NBR/Internal exhaust
specifications
E  Coil option : DIN terminal box (Pg7)
  With lamp/surge suppressor
    (inside terminal box)
F  Voltage : 24 VDC
Coil
option
Voltage
1 3 4
2C
2G
2GS
2H
2HS
2KS
Select from the combinations indicated with ● above.
C  Manifold station No.
2 2 stations
             to  to
5 5 stations
E  Coil option *1
2C Standard Lead wire (without lamp/surge suppressor)
2G
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp
2GS DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp/with surge suppressor
2H DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside terminal box)
2HS DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp/surge suppressor
(inside terminal box)
2KS DIN terminal box, with M12 connector cable,
with lamp/surge suppressor (inside terminal box)
*1 : Refer to the table below for the available coil option and
  voltage combinations.
GEXA Series
How to order
D  Sealant/
 pilot operated combination
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/
NAD
Water-
Rela
NP/NAP/
NVP
SNP
CHB/G
MXB/G
Other
valves
SWD/
MWD
DustColl
CVE/
CVSE
CCH/
CPE/D
LifeSci
Gas-
Combus
Auto-
Water
Outdoor
SpecFld
Custom
Ending
11
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material
1 Block body A PBT Polybutylene terephthalate
2 Block body B PBT Polybutylene terephthalate
3 Plug assembly A6063, NBR Aluminum, nitrile rubber
4 O-ring NBR Nitrile rubber
5 Fitting assembly PBT, C3604, NBR Polybutylene terephthalate/copper alloy/nitrile rubber
6 Stopper ring SUS Stainless steel
7 EXA Actuator assembly - (Refer to the internal structure diagram on page 7)
Dimensions

OUT
Model No.
How to order
A  Port size
B  Sealant material
0 H-NBR, internal exhaust specifications
Code Description
A  Port size
8A Rc1/4
8G G1/4
8 N 1/4NPT
10A Rc3/8
10G G3/8
10 N 3/8NPT
E  Voltage *1
1 100 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
C  Coil option *1
2C Standard Lead wire (without lamp/surge suppressor)
2G
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp
2GS DIN terminal box (Pg7), without lamp/with surge suppressor
2H DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside terminal box)
2HS DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside
terminal box)/with surge suppressor
2KS DIN terminal box with M12 connector cable, with
lamp (inside terminal box)/with surge suppressor
D  Other options
Blank None
B With mounting plate
B  Sealant material
C  Coil option
D  Other options
E  Voltage
[Example of model No.]
EXA-8A-02CB-1
Model:  Compact air blow valve EXA
Aluminum body
A  Port size : Rc1/4
B  Sealant material
 :  H-NBR, internal exhaust
specification
C  Coil option : Lead wire
D  Other options : Mounting plate
E  Voltage : 100 VAC
*1: Refer to the table on the left for the available coil option and voltage combinations.
Coil
option
Voltage
1 3 4
2C
2G
2GS
2H
2HS
2KS
Select from the combinations indicated with ● above.
EXA 8A 2C B 10
● NC (open when energized)
● Port size: Rc1/4, 3/8
EXA Series
Internal structure and parts list/Dimensions
EXA